  ENVIRONMENTAL AND SAFETY REGULATIONS
Ambient temperature
Storage temperature
Mounting
Standard compliance
Rated impulse withand voltage
Vibration resistance
Rated insulation voltage

IND CONT EQ
ES17149
ORDERING INFORMATION
 HFGA5 X- XXXX-S- XXX (XXX)
Type
Product
features
Additional(1)
features
Contact
arrangement
Nominal
voltage
S: Single-channel input
Nil: Without internal self-diagnosis function1)
1: With internal self-diagnosis function
1H: 1 form A
1H1D: 1 form A+1 form B
2H1D: 2 form A+1 form B
3H1D: 3 form A
D24：24VAC/DC
Special code2) Nil: Standard      XXX: Customer special requirement
Notes: 1) Only the HFGA5/S-1-2H1D-D24 HFGA5/S-1-3H-D24 model is equipped with an internal self-diagnosis function.
2) Special requirements of customers will be expressed as special codes after being evaluated by hongfa;such as: 013 characteristic
number is the spring type terminal model.
Safety instructions
●Please follow the safety regulations of electrical engineering, industrial safety and responsible units.
●Ignoring these safety regulations may result in death, serious personal injury or damage to equipment!
●Commissioning, installation, modification and update can only be done by professional electrical engineers!
●Operate in a closed control cabinet that meets IP54
●Turn off the power supply before working on the equipment!
●In emergency stop applications, a high-level control system must be used to avoid automatic restart of the equipment
●Dangerous voltages may be present on the components of electrical switchgear during operation!
●The maintenance of the equipment, especially the opening of the casing, must only be done by the manufacturer.
When operating the relay module, on the contact side, the operator must follow the EMC standard EN 61000-6-4 for
electrical and electronic equipment, and take appropriate measures if required
●A suitable and effective protection circuit needs to be provided for inductive loads (such as contactors, solenoid valves,
motors, etc.); the protection circuit is connected in parallel with the load and not in parallel with the switch contacts.
OUTLINE DEMENSIONS,WIRING ID DIAGRAM Unit：mm
Outline Dimensions
99±117.5±0.5
OUTLINE DEMENSIONS,WIRING ID DIAGRAM Unit：mm
Remarks: The labels shown in the above figure are the same as those of the typical wiring diagram (see the actual identification for details)
Wiring ID diagram
Wiring Diagram
PWR
K1
K2
23
2414
13 33
34
A1 A2
3H-D24
HFGA5/S-1
PWR
K1
K2
23
2414
13 31
32
A1 A2
2H1D-D24
HFGA5/S-1
A1 A2
14
13 R1
R1
R2 R3
PWR
HFGA5/S-1H-D24
A1 A2